



## NOTICE TO IMPACTED PARTIES OF CORRECTIVE ACTION

*This information is being sent to notify you that your property is impacted by petroleum products or other regulated substances that were released from an Underground Storage Tank (UST) and to notify you of the steps that are being taken to address the contamination. This information is required to be sent to you under Sections 21309a(3) of Part 213, Leaking Underground Storage Tanks, of the Natural Resources and EGLE Environmental Protection Act, 1994 PA 451, as amended.*

OWNER OR OPERATOR PROPOSING CORRECTIVE ACTION:			
LOCATION OF RELEASE (SITE NAME):			
STREET ADDRESS:			
CITY:	ZIP:	COUNTY:	
CONTACT PERSON:		PHONE:	
MAILING ADDRESS:	CITY:	STATE:	ZIP:

PROPERTY DIRECTLY IMPACTED BY THE RELEASE:			
PROPERTY OWNERS NAME:			
PROPERTY ADDRESS:			
CITY:	ZIP:	COUNTY:	
MAILING ADDRESS:	CITY:	STATE:	ZIP:

The groundwater at this property is contaminated with petroleum products or other regulated substances.

The soil at this property is contaminated with petroleum products or other regulated substances.

Type of corrective action(s) or restriction(s) proposed for this release:

Corrective Action Goal/Objective for your property:

**Unrestricted Residential** (Petroleum products or other regulated substances would remain at levels that allow for the use of the property for any residential purpose, with no restrictions.)

**Unrestricted Non-Residential** (Petroleum products or other regulated substances would remain at levels that allow for the use of the property for any non-residential purpose, with no restrictions.)

**Restricted Residential** (Petroleum products or other regulated substances would remain at levels that require some restricted use of the property. The property can be used for residential purposes with the appropriate restrictions applied to the deed with the property owner's approval.)

**Restricted Non-Residential** (Petroleum products or other regulated substances would remain at levels that require some restricted use of the property. The property can be used for non-residential purposes with the appropriate restrictions applied to the deed with the property owner's approval.)

This notice does not constitute a warranty or representation of any kind by the State of Michigan that the corrective actions performed in accordance with this notice will result in the achievement of the remedial criteria established by Law, or that the property is suitable for any particular use.

Site release information and corrective action plans are made available to the public at the local Department of Environment, Great Lakes and Energy (EGLE), Remediation and Redevelopment Division (RRD) District Office listed below:

To obtain a copy of this information, please go to [www.michigan.gov/egle](http://www.michigan.gov/egle), Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) Link for further details, or contact the EGLE FOIA Office by phone at: 800-662-9278.